TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GRC Acquisition Company, LLC		II0 <i>5/25/2</i> 011 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Clover Technologies Group, LLC	
Street Address:	4200 Columbus Street	
City:	Ottawa	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	61350	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1898466	GRC
Registration Number:	1806459	SRC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)207-6400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-207-1000

Email: ipdocket-chi@reedsmith.com

Correspondent Name: Nina Habib Borders

Address Line 1: 10 South Wacker Drive

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nina Habib Borders
Signature:	/Nina Habib Borders/
Date:	06/01/2011

Total Attachments: 2

source=GRC Trademark Assignment US#page1.tif source=GRC Trademark Assignment US#page2.tif

OP \$65.00 18

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004552 FRAME: 0123

ASSIGNMENT OF US TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, GRC ACQUISITION COMPANY, LLC., a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a place of business located at 4200 Columbus Street, Ottawa, Illinois 61350 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), owns rights in the United States trademarks described on the attached Exhibit A (hereinafter the "Marks");

AND, WHEREAS, CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a place of business located at 4200 Columbus Street, Ottawa, Illinois 61350 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the rights in ASSIGNOR's Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, its entire right, title and interest (in and throughout the United States of America, including its territories and dependencies, and in all foreign countries) in the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, that portion of ASSIGNOR's business to which the Mark pertains (which is ongoing and existing), and any causes of action for any previously occurring infringement of the Marks.

ASSIGNOR will execute further papers and will take other action if necessary and proper to vest full title in and to the Marks in ASSIGNEE, or if necessary and proper for ASSIGNEE to obtain, register, renew or enforce the Marks.

GRC ACQUISITION COMPANY, LLC.

Date: May 25, 20 //

THE APPRICA PROPERTY AND STANDARD ASSESSMENT OF THE

By: Name:

Title:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004552 FRAME: 0124

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks

GRC, Reg. No. 1898466

SRC, Reg. No. 1806459